

13.11.2024

11

jb.

jdt.

CRR 3678 of 2024

**In Re : Devendra Ahuja @ Chintu
... Petitioner.**

Mr. S. Bansal

Mr. R. Bansal

... For the Petitioner

Mr. Joydip Biswas

Ms. Debjani Sahu

... For the State

Supplementary affidavit submitted on behalf of the
petitioner is taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on
10th February, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)