

10.02.2025
jb.
jdt.
37

CRR 3678 of 2024
In re: Devendra Ahuja @ Chintu

Mr. S. Bansal
Mr. R. Bansal
Mr. Y. Saxena
... For the Petitioner
Mr. Joydeep Biswas
Ms. Debjani Sahu
... For the State

Report submitted on behalf of the State and supplementary affidavit
filed by the petitioner are taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Learned counsel for the State seeks accommodation to take necessary
instruction.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 24th February, 2025
at 3.30 pm.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)