

Court No.
28
Item 1
ssi

C.R.R. 3678 of 2024

23.04.
2025

In the matter of:- **Devendra Ahuja @ Chintu**

Mr. S. Bansal
Mr. R. Bansal
Mr. Yogesh Sasena

...for the petitioner

Mr. Joydeep Biswas
Ms. Debjani Sahu

...for the State

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that this matter was heard at length by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court (Suvra Ghosh,J.). Thereafter the matter may be heard by the said Bench.

In view of the above, I am releasing the matter from my list.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)