

05.05.2025

268

jb.

jdt.

CRR 3678 of 2024

In the matter of : Devendra Ahuja @ Chintu

Mr. Vikram Wadhera
.... For the Petitioner

Learned counsel for the State seeks accommodation.

The matter is adjourned.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)