

20.08.2025

256
jb.
jdt.

CRR 3678 of 2024

(CRAN 3 of 2025)

In Re : **Devendra Ahuja @ Chintu**

... Petitioner.

Mr. S. Bansal
Mr. R. Bansal

... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Debasish Roy
Mr. Joydeep Biswas
Ms. Debjani Sahu

... For the State

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken
on record.

The petitioner seeks extension of the interim order granted
earlier.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Interim order is extended till 15th November, 2025 or until
further orders, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 3 of 2025 is disposed of.

Let the revisional application appear under the same
heading on 6th November, 2025 at 3.30 pm.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)