

16.04.2026

jb.
jdt.

**CRR 3678 of 2024
(CRAN 2 of 2025, CRAN 4 of 2025)
with
CRR 3987 of 2024
(CRAN 2 of 2025, CRAN 4 of 2025)
with
CRR 3680 of 2024
(CRAN 2 of 2025, CRAN 4 of 2025)**

In the matter of : Devendra Ahuja @ Chintu

Mr. Shashwat Banshal
Mr. R. Banshal
Mr. Y. Saxena

... For the Petitioner

Mr. Debasish Roy
Mr. Antarikshya Basu
Mr. Dattatrya Dutta

... For the State (CRR 3987 of 2024)

Mr. Debasish Roy
Mr. Joydeep Biswas
Mrs. Debjani Sahu

... For the State (CRR 3678 of 2024)

Mr. Debasis Roy
Mr. Joydeep Biswas
Ms. Trisha Rakshit

... For the State (CRR 3680 of 2024)

Heard learned counsel for the State.

By consent of the parties let the matter appear under the same
heading for further consideration on 28th April, 2026 at 3 pm.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)